1707 North 9th Street PO Box 5523 Bismarck, ND 58506-5523 Phone: (701) 328 – 2800 Fax: (701) 328 – 3650

https://.land.nd.gov



Jodi Smith, Commissioner

May 31, 2018

Ms. Vonette Richter Code Reviser Legislative Council 600 East Boulevard Ave, 2nd Floor Bismarck, ND 58505-0360

Dear Ms. Richter:

The Notice of Intent to adopt Administrative Rules and a copy of the proposed rules are enclosed as required by N.D.C.C. § 28-32-10(1).

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Gerard Schwan

Administrative Staff Officer

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

TAKE NOTICE that the Board of University and School Lands will hold a public hearing to address proposed new rules to the N.D. Administrative Code Title 85 at 8:30 a.m. CDT, on April 18, 2018 at the State Capitol building in the Peace Garden Room. The purpose of the proposed new rules implements House Bill 1300, enacted during the most recent legislative session, pertaining to N.D. Century Code Chapter 28-32. The proposed rules are not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000.

The proposed rules may be reviewed at the Department of Trust Lands, 1707 N. 9th Street, Bismarck, ND 58501, or online at the web address: https://land.nd.gov/. A copy of the proposed rules may be obtained by writing the Department of Trust Lands, 1707 N. 9th Street, Bismarck, ND 58501. Also, written comments may be submitted to the address above until April 28, 2018. Written comments on the proposed rules sent to the above address and received by April 28, 2018 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the Department of Trust Lands at the address above at least two days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 5th day of March, 2018.

Jodi Smith, Commissioner